FORM PTO-1594 RECORD	08-30-2002 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Pat	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Hor orable Commissioner of Patents and	1010 121 1010 2011 UNI UNIVERSI VIII UNIVERSI VIII UNIVERSI VIII
thereof. There are placed a reference	102206709 hed original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AKG Acoustics, Inc. [] Individual(s) FINANCILED Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Harman International Industries, Incorporated 8500 Balboa Blvd. Northridge, CA 91329
[] General Partnership [] Association [X] Corporation- State Delaware [] Other [] Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- Delaware
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- Delaware [] Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Transform name(s) & dedicas(cs) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: February 3, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/106,182	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kathryn A. Tyler Harman International Industries, Incorporated	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
8500 Balboa Blvd.	
Northridge, CA 91329	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1929
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Kathryn A. Tyler	Date 19, 2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

08/30/2002 TDIAZ1 00000049 501929 78106182

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AKG Acoustics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following pending U.S. Trademark Application (hereinafter "the Application");

Mark Application No. Application Date

MICROPEN 78/106,182 February 1, 2002

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Incorporated is a Delaware corporation in good standing having an address at 8500 Balboa Boulevard, Northridge, CA 91329;

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Incorporated is the parent corporation and AKG Acoustics, Inc. is its wholly owned subsidiary;

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, assigned all rights to AKG Acoustics, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") on February 3, 2002;

WHEREAS, it is and has been the parties' intent that Assignee use the marks in connection with the same goods and services recited in the Application;

WHEREAS, it is and has been the parties' intent that Assignee exert control over the nature and quality of the goods and services recited in the Application;

WHEREAS, per the parties' intent, on February 3, 2002, Assignee acquired the right, title and interest to said trademarks and the Application with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, in the United States to the trademarks and the Application together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Assignor does hereby further sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee any and all causes of action, claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringements of said service marks and trademarks, together with the right in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to sue and recover therefore, including the right to bring suit in its own name, and to receive, retain, hold and enjoy for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all damages, profits, or other recoveries or compensation on account thereof or resulting therefrom.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0448 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has hereto caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date listed below.

Harman International Industries, Incorporated

Date: 2/3/02

Edwin C. Summers

Vice President and General Counsel